Title Type

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

LEASE

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Parcel Number

66329

66330

66331

66332

66333

66334

66335

66336

66337

66338

66339

Hectares

519

259

263

260

778

792

1,683

840

1,120

832

1,056

ACCEPTED OFFERS
April 19, 2017

Purchased By

PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

Price/Ha

$311.76

$52.48

$350.97

$159.96

$85.83

$223.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$304.00

$13,367.98

Bonus Paid

$161,803.44

$13,593.50

$92,305.11

$41,590.00

$66,777.00

$177,400.08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,928.00

$14,116,586.88



PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

SUMMARY
April 19, 2017
OFFERED PURCHASED
AVERAGE TENDER
#  HECTARES HECTARES i FEES RENT BONUS TOTAL
Permits 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Eig'('e';‘ges 10 7,346 3,703 $217.77 $3,500.00 $12,960.50 $806,397.13 $822,857.63
Leases 1 1,056 1,056 $13,367.98 $500.00 $7,920.00  $14,116,586.88  $14,125,006.88
TOTAL 11 8,402 4,759 $3,135.74 $4,000.00 $20,880.50  $14,922,984.01  $14,947,864.51

Next Disposition: May 17, 2017



