PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS April 19, 2017

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66329	519	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$311.76	\$161,803.44
DRILLING LICENCE	66330	259	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$52.48	\$13,593.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66331	263	BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$350.97	\$92,305.11
DRILLING LICENCE	66332	260	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$159.96	\$41,590.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66333	778	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$85.83	\$66,777.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66334	792	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$223.99	\$177,400.08
DRILLING LICENCE	66335	1,683	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66336	840	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66337	1,120	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66338	832	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$304.00	\$252,928.00
LEASE	66339	1,056	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$13,367.98	\$14,116,586.88

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY April 19, 2017

	(OFFERED		JRCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	10	7,346	7	3,703	\$217.77	\$3,500.00	\$12,960.50	\$806,397.13	\$822,857.63
Leases	1	1,056	1	1,056	\$13,367.98	\$500.00	\$7,920.00	\$14,116,586.88	\$14,125,006.88
TOTAL	11	8,402	8	4,759	\$3,135.74	\$4,000.00	\$20,880.50	\$14,922,984.01	\$14,947,864.51

Next Disposition: May 17, 2017